Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02213-001001

HEET

102565235

10-02-2003

R

۱ ۲

~

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	24 100	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	9.29.D	Bean Enterprises, Inc.		
•	Jeffrey W. Bean			
Additional name(s) attached? Ves No		127 Venture Drive Dover, NH 03820		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment □ Merger				
Security Agreement				
Change of Name Other:				
Execution Date: 09/23/2003		Additional names/addresses attache	d? 🗆 Yes 🙆 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	;):		0 10	
If this document is being filed with a new		n date of the application is:	OPR/FI	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B: Patent No(s).:	1 2	
60/124,639		4,836,540		
PCT/US00/06904		6,460,849	INA	
	Additional numbers a	Ittached? □ Yes ⊠ No	OPR/FINANCE	
5. Name/address of party to whom correspo			1	
document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/patents invol	ved: 1	
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$160		
Fish & Richardson P.C.		図 Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street		 Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our 		
Boston, MA 02110-2804				
		Please apply any additional charges, or a Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	any credits, to ou	
	DO NOT US		any credits, to ou	
	DO NOT US	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	any credits, to ou	
	of my knowledge an	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr	- 	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best any attached copy is a true copy of	of my knowledge an	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr	- 	
	of my knowledge an	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr	- 	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French	of my knowledge an	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr	- 	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175	of my knowledge an the original docume	E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr	- 	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French	of my knowledge an	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr	- 	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing 20733096.doc 303 BYRNE 00000213 60124639	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing 20733096.doc	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing 20733096.doc 303 BYRNE 00000213 60124639	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing 20733096.doc 303 BYRNE 00000213 60124639	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	ue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing 20733096.doc 303 BYRNE 00000213 60124639	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr nt. Add 9/24 Date	tue and correct	
any attached copy is a true copy of Timothy A. French <u>Reg. No. 30,175</u> Name of Person Signing 20733096.doc 303 BYRNE 00000213 60124639	of my knowledge an the original docume Signature	E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is tr mt. Machine 2/24 Date tal number of pages including coversheet, attac	ng by express	

۰.

. .

02213-001001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey W. Bean, an individual residing at 517 6th Street, Dover, New Hampshire U.S.A. 03820, and Bean Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the state of Maine, U.S.A., having a place of business at 127 Venture Drive, Dover, New Hampshire U.S.A. 03820 (hereinafter, jointly, the "ASSIGNORS"), own the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents and patent applications, as well as certain foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto, said patents and patent applications being identified in the attached Schedule A and being hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS".

WHEREAS, Daniel G. Gabriel, acting as Trustee of the Daniel G. Gabriel Revocable Trust, dated October 30, 1995, a trust of the state of New Hampshire, having a place of business at 270 Gulf Road, Dover, New Hampshire U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNORS agree, for themselves and for their respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, Jeffrey W. Bean, has signed this PATENT ASSIGNMENT by this own free act and deed, for the purposes contained therein.

Jeffrey W. Boan Date <u>9-23-03</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, Bean Enterprises, Inc., has caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized officer, for the purposes contained therein.

BEAN ENTERPRISES, INC.

By <u>Juffunger Been</u> Its President Date <u>9-23-03</u>

÷

P.04

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

> DANIEL G. GABRIEL REVIOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 30, 1995

By <u>Daniel D Dahul</u> Its Trustee Date <u>9/21/03</u>

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ASSIGNORS

: : ss

:

: : ss

State of New Hampshire

County of STARFFORD

On this <u>33</u> day of <u>Splem u</u>, 2003, before me personally came Jeffrey W. Bean (ASSIGNOR), known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Maul MM D (



State of New Hampshire

County of STMAFFIRM

On this 33 day of 6 and 6 day of 6

Notary Public AISTIC & OF

Notary Public $(JISTIZ + \delta F The Methed$ My Commission Expires <math>G/2F/2609



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS (continued)

ASSIGNEE

: : SS

:

State of New Hampshire

County of STRAFFIRD

On this 23 day of September 2003, before me personally came Daniel G. Gabriel, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Trustee of the Daniel G. Gabriel Revocable Trust, dated October 30, 1995 (ASSIGNEE), the trust described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said trust; that it was so affixed by the Trustee of said trust; and he signed his name thereto on behalf of the ASSIGNEE for the purposes therein contained.

e Acerdia There of the 9/28%. there a Notary Public

My Commission Expires

[Notary's Seal]



:

ł

ه و العامل ال 1 - 1

Schedule A

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Date	Inventor	Title
4,836,540	06/06/1989	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
6,460,849	10/08/2002	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Appl. No.	Date	Inventor	Title
60/124,639	03/16/1999	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
PCT/US00/06904	03/16/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME

FOREIGN PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Date	Inventor	Title
Canada	1,288,447	09/03/1991	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
China	00805085.6	08/27/2003	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
Taiwan	162,353	12/24/2002	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Appl. No. D	ate Invent	tor <u>Title</u>	
Canada	2,362,734	3/16/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME
E.P.C.	00918002.7	03/16/2000	Jeffrey W. Bean	ROTATING RING GAME

Bean Patent Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 09/29/2003